
DATE:  April 21, 2022

TOPIC: GSF USA, Inc. Custodial Cleaning Services for 2022-23

PREPARED BY: Courtney Whited

Recommended for:
☒ Action

☒ Discussion

☒ Information

Purpose/Background:
The District approves contracts over $10,000. District Legal Counsel has reviewed this 

Amendment and deemed it sufficient without requiring any revisions. Some changes were 

made last year, and GSF made sure to include them.

Fiscal Impact:
$449,798.71
which is a 3.25% increase on the prior year’s rate

The District paid $435,640.39 in 2021-22 with the same vendor

Recommendation:
The Finance Committee concurs with the Administration to recommend to the Board of 

Education to accept or approve this Amendment from GSF USA, Inc. for Custodial Cleaning 

Services in the amount of $449,798.71 from August 1, 2022 through July 31, 2023.

Executive Summary
Finance Committee Meeting


